OP \$165.00 2197548

ETAS ID: TM523774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANSI NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BOARD, LLC		05/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American National Standards Institute, Incorporated	
Street Address:	25 West 43rd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2197548	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIME LABORATORY DIR
Registration Number:	2198234	ASCLD/ LAB
Registration Number:	2203896	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIME LABORATORY DIR
Registration Number:	2925383	ASCLD/LAB - INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2980958	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIME LABORATORY DIR
Registration Number:	4665450	QUALITY MATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127323232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127323200

Email: trademarks@clm.com

Correspondent Name: Rose Auslander Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street

Address Line 2: Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose Auslander
SIGNATURE:	/roseauslander/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0555

900498777

DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=5-13-19 ASCLD - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

source=5-13-19 ASCLD - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=5-13-19 ASCLD - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ANSI NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BOARD, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Wisconsin, located at Suite 925, 330 East Kilburn Avenue, Milwaukee WISCONSIN 53202 ("Assignor") owns all rights in and to the U.S. federal registrations listed as numbers 1 through 6 immediately below (see Exhibit A hereto for uspto.gov entries therefor), the underlying marks, and all goodwill and business associated therewith (collectively and individually "the Marks"), and to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceeding against said registrations is pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to the Marks or the registrations therefor:

- U.S. Registration No. 2197548 for AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIME DIRECTORS/LABORATORY ACCREDITATION BOARD LAB INTERNATIONAL (b&w) & Design, issued October 20, 1998 in Class 42 for "accreditation services, namely, evaluating the standards and practices of crime laboratories"
- U.S. Registration No. 2198234 for ASCLD/LAB issued October 20, 1998 in Class 42 for "accreditation services, namely, evaluating the standards and practices of crime laboratories"
- U.S. Registration No. 2203896 for AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIME LABORATORY DIRECTORS/LABORATORY ACCREDITATION BOARD, issued November 17, 1998 in Class 42 for "accreditation of crime laboratories."
- 4. U.S. Registration No. 2925383 for ASCLD/LAB INTERNATIONAL issued February 2, 2005 in Class 42 for "accreditation services, namely, evaluating the standards and practices of crime laboratories"
- 5. U.S. Registration No. 2980958 for AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIME DIRECTORS/LABORATORY ACCREDITATION BOARD LAB INTERNATIONAL (color) & Design, issued August 2, 2005 in Class 42 for "accreditation services, namely, evaluating the standards and practices of crime laboratories"
- 6. U.S. Registration No. 4665450 for QUALITY MATTERS, issued January 6, 2015 and maintained in Class 42 for "Accreditation services, namely, developing, evaluating, and testing standards for crime labs for the purpose of accreditation"

WHEREAS, AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, INCORPORATED, a non-profit corporation of the State of New York, located at 25 West 43rd Street New York NEW YORK 10036 ("Assignee"), wholly owns Assignor and desires to acquire all marks owned by Assignor, including without limitation the Marks listed above and

8477444.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0557 shown in Exhibit A hereto, and all associated goodwill and business, and the trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to all marks owned by Assignor, including without limitation any and all common law marks and the Marks listed above and shown in Exhibit A hereto, and all business associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-listed registrations therefor, with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the marks and registrations therefor.
- 2. <u>Recordal</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee's representatives to execute the necessary application and proprietorship forms for recordal with the respective trademark offices, anywhere in the world.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable New York conflict of laws principles).

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the Parties have signed this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:

ANSI National Accreditation Board, LLC

Name: Lane Hallenbeck Title: Executive Director

my Kallinder

Date: 5/13/19

ASSIGNEE:

American National Standards Institute,

incorporated

Name: Patricia Griffin

Title: Senior Vice President and General

Counsel

Date: 5/13/14

8477444.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2019